

M.A.C.C Case No. -191 of 2022
CNR. No. WBUD01-003483-2022
J.O Code-WB00891

05/10.07.2023:

Today is fixed for SR/AD of OP/Owner and WS by OP/Ins Co.

Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

SR in respect of OP/Owner is received after good service.

None appears. Let the case proceeded ex parte against OP/Owner.

By filing a petition OP/Ins Co has prayed for time to file WS.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 14.07.2023 for WS by OP/Ins Co and ex parte against OP/Owner.

Addl. Judge,MACT.
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, U/D.