

WBUD010034832022



M A C C/191/2022

**Barman Shyamal Vs. ICICI Lombard Gen. Ins. Com. Ltd.**

JO Code: WB01014

08/16.12.2023:

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for WS by OP/Ins Co and exparte against OP/Owner.

Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

By filing a petition OP/Ins Co has prayed for time to file WS.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 06.03.2024 for WS by OP/Ins Co.

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur, I/C